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RULES BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION
1. Holes in tiles should be drilled with an appropriate drill bit, without using the hammer function 
(impact mode).

2. Holes must be drilled perpendicularly to ensure proper seating of the washbasin.

3. Mounting holes, the cutout for the washbasin, and the hole for the drain pipe should be positio-
ned symmetrically relative to each other.
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1. Place the washbasin in the target installation location and check the position of water connec-
tions and the drain relative to the mounting holes and �ttings.

2. Install the faucet and drain siphon in the washbasin, preparing them for connection to the water 
and sewage system.

3. Place the washbasin in the target location, then connect the faucet hoses to the angle valves and 
the siphon to the drain system.

4. After checking the correct positioning of the washbasin, seal the contact points with the wall 
and �oor using sanitary silicone.
NOTE
For optimal installation, it is recommended that the water supply and drain connections be routed 
through the wall instead of the �oor.

PL
ZASADY PRZED ROZPOCZĘCIEM MONTAŻU
1. Otwory w płytkach należy wywiercić odpowiednim wiertłem, bez użycia funkcji udaru (trybu 
udarowego).

2. Otwory muszą być wywiercone prostopadle, aby zapewnić prawidłowe osadzenie umywalki.

3. Otwory montażowe, wycięcie na umywalkę oraz o twór na rurę odpływową powinny być roz-
mieszczone symetrycznie względem siebie.
INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU
1. Ustaw umywalkę w docelowym miejscu montażu i sprawdź położenie przyłączy wody oraz odpły-
wu względem otworów montażowych i armatury.

2. Zamontuj baterię oraz syfon odpływowy w umywalce, przygotowując je do podłączenia do insta-
lacji wodnej i kanalizacyjnej.

3. Ustaw umywalkę w miejscu docelowym, a następnie podłącz wężyki baterii do zaworów kąto-
wych oraz syfon do instalacji odpływowej.

4. Po sprawdzeniu prawidłowego ustawienia umywalki uszczelnij miejsca styku ze ścianą i podłogą 
za pomocą silikonu sanitarnego.
UWAGA:
Aby zapewnić optymalny montaż, zaleca się poprowadzenie przyłączy doprowadzających i odpro-
wadzających wodę przez ścianę, a nie przez podłogę.
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INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'INSTALLATION
1. Percez les carreaux à l'aide d'un foret adapté, sans utiliser la fonction percussion (mode percus-
sion).

2. Les trous doivent être percés bien droits a�n de garantir le bon positionnement du lavabo.

3. Les trous de �xation, la découpe du lavabo et l'ouverture du tuyau d'évacuation doivent être 
positionnés symétriquement les uns par rapport aux autres.
INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION
1. Placez le lavabo à l'endroit prévu pour l'installation et véri�ez la position des raccordements 
d'eau et de l'évacuation par rapport aux trous de montage et à la robinetterie. 

2. Installez le robinet et le siphon d'évacuation dans le lavabo, en les préparant pour le raccorde-
ment au réseau d'eau et d'assainissement. 

3. Placez le lavabo à l'endroit prévu, puis raccordez les �exibles du robinet aux vannes d'équerre et 
le siphon au système d'évacuation. 

4. Après avoir véri�é le bon positionnement du lavabo, scellez les zones de contact avec le mur et 
le sol à l'aide de silicone sanitaire. 
REMARQUE
Pour une installation optimale, il est recommandé de faire passer les raccordements d'arrivée 
d'eau et d'évacuation à travers le mur plutôt que par le sol.

DE
HINWEISE VOR BEGINN DER MONTAGE
1. Bohren Sie die Fliesen mit einem geeigneten Bohrer, ohne Schlagfunktion (Schlagmodus).

2. Die Löcher müssen gerade gebohrt werden, um die korrekte Positionierung des Waschbeckens 
zu gewährleisten.

3. Die Befestigungslöcher, der Waschbeckenausschnitt und die Ab�ussö�nung sollten symmetri-
sch zueinander angeordnet sein.
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
1. Platzieren Sie das Waschbecken am vorgesehenen Montageort und überprüfen Sie die Position 
der Wasseranschlüsse und des Ab�usses in Bezug auf die Montagelöcher und die Armaturen.

2. Montieren Sie die Armatur und den Siphon am Waschbecken und bereiten Sie diese für den 
Anschluss an das Wasser- und Abwassersystem vor.

3. Stellen Sie das Waschbecken an den endgültigen Platz und schließen Sie dann die Armaturen-
schläuche an die Eckventile sowie den Siphon an das Ab�usssystem an.

4. Nachdem Sie die korrekte Ausrichtung des Waschbeckens überprüft haben, dichten Sie die 
Kontaktstellen zur Wand und zum Boden mit Sanitärsilikon ab.
HINWEIS:
Für eine optimale Installation wird empfohlen, die Wasserzu- und -ablaufanschlüsse durch die 
Wand statt durch den Boden zu verlegen.
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POKYNY PŘED ZAHÁJENÍM MONTÁŽE
1. Otvory do obkladů vyvrtejte vhodným vrtákem bez použití příklepu (režim příklepu).

2. Otvory musí být vyvrtány rovně, aby bylo zajištěno správné umístění umyvadla.

3. Montážní otvory, výřez pro umyvadlo a otvor pro odtokovou trubku by měly být umístěny 
symetricky vůči sobě.
NÁVOD K INSTALACI
1. Umístěte umyvadlo na cílové místo montáže a zkontrolujte polohu přípojek vody a odpadu 
vzhledem k montážním otvorům a armaturám.

2. Namontujte baterii a odpadní sifon do umyvadla a připravte je k připojení k vodovodnímu a 
kanalizačnímu systému.

3. Umístěte umyvadlo na cílové místo a poté připojte hadičky baterie k rohovým ventilům a sifon 
k odpadnímu systému.

4. Po kontrole správného nastavení umyvadla utěsněte místa styku se stěnou a podlahou pomocí 
sanitárního silikonu.
POZNÁMKA:
Pro optimální instalaci se doporučuje vést přívod vody a odtokové potrubí skrz zeď namísto pod-
lahy.
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INSTRUCCIONES PREVIAS A LA INSTALACIÓN
1. Taladre las baldosas con la broca adecuada, sin utilizar la función de percusión (modo de impac-
to).

2. Los agujeros deben taladrarse en línea recta para garantizar la correcta colocación del lavabo.

3. Los ori�cios de �jación, el hueco del lavabo y la abertura del tubo de desagüe deben colocarse 
simétricamente entre sí.
INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN
1. Coloque el lavabo en el lugar de instalación previsto y veri�que la posición de las conexiones de 
agua y el desagüe en relación con los ori�cios de montaje y la grifería. 

2. Instale el grifo y el sifón de desagüe en el lavabo, preparándolos para la conexión a la red de 
agua y alcantarillado. 

3. Coloque el lavabo en el lugar previsto y luego conecte las mangueras del grifo a las válvulas de 
ángulo y el sifón al sistema de desagüe. 

4. Después de veri�car la correcta colocación del lavabo, selle las áreas de contacto con la pared y 
el suelo utilizando silicona sanitaria. 
NOTA:
Para una instalación óptima, se recomienda que las conexiones de entrada y salida de agua se 
hagan a través de la pared en lugar de por el suelo.
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INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE INICIAR A INSTALAÇÃO
1. Faça os furos nos azulejos utilizando a broca adequada, sem a função de percussão (modo de 
impacto).

2. Os furos devem ser feitos de forma reta para garantir o posicionamento correto do lavatório.

3. Os furos de montagem, o recorte do lavatório e a abertura do tubo de escoamento devem ser 
posicionados simetricamente uns em relação aos outros.
INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO
1. Coloque o lavatório no local de montagem pretendido e veri�que a posição das ligações de 
água e do escoamento em relação aos orifícios de montagem e à torneira. 

2. Monte a torneira e o sifão de escoamento no lavatório, preparando-os para a ligação à rede de 
água e esgotos. 

3. Coloque o lavatório no local pretendido e, em seguida, ligue as mangueiras da torneira às 
válvulas de ângulo e o sifão ao sistema de escoamento. 

4. Após veri�car o posicionamento correto do lavatório, vede as áreas de contacto com a parede e 
o chão utilizando silicone sanitário. 
NOTA:
Para uma instalação ideal, recomenda-se que as ligações de abastecimento de água e de esco-
amento sejam encaminhadas através da parede, em vez de pelo chão.
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ПРАВИЛА ПЕРЕД НАЧАЛОМ УСТАНОВКИ
1. Просверлите отверстия в плитке с помощью подходящего сверла, не включая ударный 
режим.

2. Отверстия должны быть просверлены ровно, чтобы обеспечить правильное 
расположение раковины.

3. Монтажные отверстия, вырез для раковины и отверстие для сливной трубы должны 
располагаться симметрично друг относительно друга.
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ПО УСТАНОВКЕ 
1. Установите умывальник в целевом месте монтажа и проверьте положение подключений 
воды и слива относительно монтажных отверстий и арматуры.

2. Установите смеситель и сливной сифон в умывальник, подготовив их к подключению к 
системе водоснабжения и канализации.

3. Установите умывальник на место, затем подключите шланги смесителя к угловым 
клапанам, а сифон — к сливной системе.

4. После проверки правильности установки умывальника герметизируйте места стыка со 
стеной и полом с помощью санитарного силикона.
ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ
Для оптимальной установки рекомендуется проложить подводящий и сливной 
трубопроводы через стену, а не через пол.
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VOORSCHRIFTEN VOOR AANVANG VAN DE INSTALLATIE
1. Boor de tegels met de juiste boor, zonder hamerslag (slagstand).

2. De gaten moeten recht worden geboord om een correcte plaatsing van de wastafel te garande-
ren.

3. De bevestigingsgaten, de uitsparing voor de wastafel en de opening voor de afvoerpijp moeten 
symmetrisch ten opzichte van elkaar worden geplaatst.
INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES
1. Plaats de wastafel op de beoogde montageplaats en controleer de positie van de wateraanslu-
itingen en de afvoer ten opzichte van de montagegaten en de kraan. 

2. Monteer de kraan en de afvoersifon in de wastafel en bereid ze voor op de aansluiting op het 
water- en rioleringsnet. 

3. Plaats de wastafel op de beoogde plek en sluit vervolgens de slangen van de kraan aan op de 
hoekventielen en de sifon op het afvoersysteem. 

4. Nadat u de juiste plaatsing van de wastafel hebt gecontroleerd, dicht u de contactpunten met 
de muur en de vloer af met sanitair siliconenkit.
OPMERKING:
Voor een optimale installatie wordt aanbevolen om de watertoevoer- en afvoeraansluitingen 
door de muur te leiden in plaats van door de vloer.
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TAISYKLĖS PRIEŠ PRADEDANT MONTAVIMĄ
1. Plyteles gręžkite tinkamu grąžtu, nenaudodami smūginio režimo.

2. Skyles reikia gręžti tiesiai, kad praustuvas būtų įtvirtintas teisingai.

3. Tvirtinimo skylės, praustuvo išpjova ir nuotekų vamzdžio anga turi būti išdėstytos simetriškai 
viena kitos atžvilgiu.
MONTUOJIMO INSTRUKCIJOS
1. Pastatykite praustuvą numatytoje montavimo vietoje ir patikrinkite vandens jungčių bei 
nutekėjimo padėtį montavimo skylių ir armatūros atžvilgiu. 

2. Sumontuokite maišytuvą ir nutekėjimo sifoną praustuve, paruošdami juos prijungimui prie 
vandentiekio ir kanalizacijos sistemos. 

3. Pastatykite praustuvą numatytoje vietoje, tada prijunkite maišytuvo žarneles prie kampinių 
vožtuvų, o sifoną – prie nutekėjimo sistemos. 

4. Patikrinę teisingą praustuvo padėtį, užsandarinkite sąlyčio su siena ir grindimis vietas sanitariniu 
silikonu.
PASTABA:
Siekiant užtikrinti optimalų montavimą, rekomenduojama vandens tiekimo ir nuotekų išvadų 
jungtis nutiesti per sieną, o ne per grindis.
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NOTEIKUMI PIRMS MONTĀŽAS UZSĀKŠANAS
1. Izurbjiet caurumus �īzēs, izmantojot atbilstošu urbi, neizmantojot triecienfunkciju (triecien-
režīmu).

2. Caurumiem jābūt izurbtiem taisni, lai nodrošinātu izlietnes pareizu novietojumu.

3. Montāžas caurumiem, izlietnes izgriezumam un notekcaurules atvērumam jābūt novietotiem 
simetriski viens pret otru.
UZSTĀDĪŠANAS NORĀDĪJUMI
1. Novietojiet izlietni paredzētajā montāžas vietā un pārbaudiet ūdens pieslēgumu un notekas 
stāvokli attiecībā pret montāžas caurumiem un armatūru. 

2. Uzstādiet jaucējkrānu un notekas sifonu izlietnē, sagatavojot tos pieslēgšanai ūdensapgādes un 
kanalizācijas sistēmai. 

3. Novietojiet izlietni paredzētajā vietā, pēc tam pievienojiet jaucējkrāna šļūtenes pie leņķa vār-
stiem un sifonu pie notekas sistēmas. 

4. Pēc izlietnes pareiza novietojuma pārbaudes noblīvējiet saskares vietas ar sienu un grīdu, 
izmantojot sanitāro silikonu.
PIEZĪME: 
Lai nodrošinātu optimālu uzstādīšanu, ieteicams ūdens pievadu un notekūdeņu novadīšanas 
savienojumus izvietot caur sienu, nevis grīdu.
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PAIGALDAMISE EELNEVAD REEGLID
1. Puurige plaadid sobiva puuriga, ilma löökfunktsiooni (löökrežiimi) kasutamiseta.

2. Augud tuleb puurida sirgelt, et tagada valamu õige paigutus.

3. Kinnitusaugud, valamu ava ja äravoolutoruauk peaksid olema üksteise suhtes sümmeetriliselt 
paigutatud.
PAIGALDUSJUHEND
1. Asetage valamu ettenähtud paigalduskohta ja kontrollige veeühenduste ning äravoolu asendit 
paigaldusavade ja segisti suhtes. 

2. Paigaldage segisti ja äravoolusifoon valamusse, valmistades need ette ühendamiseks vee- ja 
kanalisatsioonisüsteemiga. 

3. Asetage valamu ettenähtud kohta, seejärel ühendage segisti voolikud nurgaventiilidega ja 
sifoon äravoolusüsteemiga. 

4. Pärast valamu õige asetuse kontrollimist tihendage kokkupuutekohad seinaga ja põrandaga 
sanitaarsilikooniga.
MÄRKUS:
Optimaalse paigalduse tagamiseks on soovitatav juhtida veevarustus- ja äravooluliitmikud läbi 
seina, mitte põranda.
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A TELEPÍTÉS MEGKEZDÉSE ELŐTTI SZABÁLYOK
1. A csempéket a megfelelő fúróval, ütőfunkció (ütő üzemmód) nélkül fúrja ki.

2. A lyukakat egyenesen kell fúrni, hogy a mosdó megfelelően legyen elhelyezve.

3. A rögzítőlyukakat, a mosdó kivágását és a lefolyócső nyílását egymáshoz képest szimmetriku-
san kell elhelyezni.
TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ
1. Helyezze a mosdókagylót a tervezett helyére, és ellenőrizze a vízcsatlakozások és a lefolyó hely-
zetét a rögzítőfuratokhoz és a szerelvényekhez képest.

2. Szerelje be a csaptelepet és a lefolyószifont a mosdókagylóba, előkészítve azokat a víz- és csa-
tornahálózatra való csatlakoztatáshoz.

3. Helyezze a mosdókagylót a végleges helyére, majd csatlakoztassa a csaptelep bekötőcsöveit a 
sarokszelepekhez, a szifont pedig a lefolyórendszerhez.

4. A mosdókagyló megfelelő beállításának ellenőrzése után tömítse a falhoz és a padlóhoz való 
csatlakozási pontokat szaniter szilikonnal.
MEGJEGYZÉS:
Az optimális telepítés érdekében ajánlott a vízbevezető és -elvezető csatlakozásokat a padló 
helyett a falon keresztül vezetni.
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INSTRUCTIUNI ÎNAINTE DE ÎNCEPEREA MONTĂRII
1. Găuriți plăcile folosind burghiul adecvat, fără funcția de percuție (modul de impact).

2. Găurile trebuie să �e drepte pentru a asigura poziționarea corectă a lavoarului.

3. Găurile de �xare, decupajul pentru lavoar și ori�ciul pentru țeava de scurgere trebuie să �e 
poziționate simetric unul față de celălalt.
INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE
1. Poziționați lavoarul în locul de montare dorit și veri�cați poziția racordurilor de apă și a scurgerii 
față de ori�ciile de montare și armături.

2. Montați bateria și sifonul de scurgere în lavoar, pregătindu-le pentru conectarea la instalația de 
apă și canalizare.

3. Așezați lavoarul în locul �nal, apoi conectați furtunurile bateriei la robineții colțari și sifonul la 
instalația de scurgere.

4. După veri�carea poziționării corecte a lavoarului, etanșați punctele de contact cu peretele și 
podeaua folosind silicon sanitar.
NOTĂ:
Pentru o instalare optimă, se recomandă ca racordurile de alimentare cu apă și de evacuare să �e 
trase prin perete, nu prin podea.
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ISTRUZIONI PRELIMINARI ALL'INSTALLAZIONE
1. Praticare i fori nelle piastrelle utilizzando la punta appropriata, senza utilizzare la funzione a 
percussione (modalità a impatto).

2. I fori devono essere praticati in modo perfettamente diritto per garantire il corretto posiziona-
mento del lavabo.

3. I fori di �ssaggio, l'apertura per il lavabo e l'apertura per il tubo di scarico devono essere posizio-
nati simmetricamente l'uno rispetto all'altro.
ISTRUZIONI DI INSTALLAZIONE
1. Posizionare il lavabo nel luogo di installazione previsto e veri�care la posizione degli attacchi 
dell'acqua e dello scarico rispetto ai fori di montaggio e alla rubinetteria.

2. Installare il miscelatore e il sifone di scarico nel lavabo, preparandoli per il collegamento all'im-
pianto idrico e fognario.

3. Posizionare il lavabo nella posizione �nale, quindi collegare i �essibili del miscelatore alle valvo-
le ad angolo e il sifone all'impianto di scarico.

4. Dopo aver veri�cato il corretto posizionamento del lavabo, sigillare i punti di contatto con la 
parete e il pavimento utilizzando silicone sanitario.
NOTA:
Per un'installazione ottimale, si consiglia di far passare i collegamenti di alimentazione idrica e di 
scarico attraverso la parete anziché attraverso il pavimento.
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ПРАВИЛА ПРЕДИ ЗАПОЧВАНЕ НА МОНТАЖА
1. Пробийте дупки в плочките с подходящо свредло, без да използвате ударна функция 
(режим „удар“).

2. Дупките трябва да бъдат пробити перпендикулярно, за да се гарантира правилното 
позициониране на умивалника.

3. Монтажните отвори, отворът за умивалника и отворът за отводната тръба трябва да бъдат 
разположени симетрично един спрямо друг.
ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА МОНТАЖ
1. Поставете мивката на целевото място за монтаж и проверете позицията на 
водопроводните връзки и оттичането спрямо монтажните отвори и арматурата.

2. Монтирайте смесителя и сифона в мивката, подготвяйки ги за свързване към 
водопроводната и канализационната система.

3. Поставете мивката на крайното място, след което свържете маркучите на смесителя към 
ъгловите клапани, а сифона — към отводнителната система.

4. След проверка на правилното позициониране на мивката, уплътнете местата на контакт 
със стената и пода с помощта на санитарен силикон.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА:
За оптимален монтаж се препоръчва водопроводните и канализационните връзки да се 
прокарват през стената, а не през пода.
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NAVODILA PRED ZAČETKOM MONTAŽE
1. V ploščice izvrtajte luknje z ustreznim svedrom, brez udarnega delovanja (udarni način).

2. Luknje morajo biti izvrtane ravno, da se zagotovi pravilno namestitev umivalnika.

3. Vgradne luknje, izrez za umivalnik in odprtina za odtočno cev morajo biti med seboj simetrično 
razporejene.
NAVODILA ZA MONTAŽO
1. Umiestnite umývadlo na cieľové miesto montáže a skontrolujte polohu prípojok vody a odpadu 
vzhľadom na montážne otvory a armatúry.

2. Namontujte batériu a odpadový sifón do umývadla a pripravte ich na pripojenie k vodovod-
nému a kanalizačnému systému.

3. Umiestnite umývadlo na cieľové miesto a potom pripojte hadičky batérie k rohovým ventilom a 
sifón k odpadovému systému.

4. Po kontrole správneho nastavenia umývadla utesnite miesta styku so stenou a podlahou pomo-
cou sanitárneho silikónu.
OPOMBA:
Za optimalno namestitev priporočamo, da se priključki za dovod in odvod vode speljejo skozi 
steno in ne skozi tla.

HR
UPUTE PRIJE POČETKA UGRADNJE
1. Bušite pločice odgovarajućim svrdlom, bez udarnog načina rada (bez funkcije udarca).

2. Rupe moraju biti izbušene ravno kako bi se osiguralo pravilno postavljanje umivaonika.

3. Montirane rupe, izrez za umivaonik i otvor za odvodnu cijev trebaju biti simetrično postavljeni 
jedni u odnosu na druge.
UPUTE ZA UGRADNJU
1. Postavite umivaonik na predviđeno mjesto montaže i provjerite položaj priključaka za vodu i 
odvoda u odnosu na montažne rupe i armaturu. 

2. Montirajte slavinu i odvodni sifon u umivaonik, pripremajući ih za spajanje na vodovodnu i 
kanalizacijsku instalaciju. 

3. Postavite umivaonik na predviđeno mjesto, a zatim spojite crijeva slavine na kutne ventile i 
sifon na odvodni sustav. 

4. Nakon provjere pravilnog postavljanja umivaonika, zabrtvite mjesta kontakta sa zidom i podom 
pomoću sanitarnog silikona.
NAPOMENA:
Za optimalnu instalaciju preporučuje se da priključci za dovod vode i odvod vode budu provedeni 
kroz zid umjesto kroz pod.
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ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΠΡΙΝ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ
1. Τρυπήστε τα πλακίδια χρησιμοποιώντας το κατάλληλο τρυπάνι, χωρίς τη λειτουργία κρούσης 
(λειτουργία κρούσης).

2. Οι οπές πρέπει να τρυπηθούν ευθεία, ώστε να εξασφαλιστεί η σωστή τοποθέτηση του νιπτήρα.

3. Οι οπές στερέωσης, η εσοχή του νιπτήρα και το άνοιγμα του σωλήνα αποχέτευσης πρέπει να 
τοποθετηθούν συμμετρικά μεταξύ τους.
ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ
1. Τοποθετήστε τον νιπτήρα στην τελική θέση συναρμολόγησης και ελέγξτε τη θέση των 
συνδέσεων νερού και της αποχέτευσης σε σχέση με τις οπές στερέωσης και τις μπαταρίες. 

2. Τοποθετήστε τη μπαταρία και το σιφόνι αποστράγγισης στον νιπτήρα, προετοιμάζοντάς τα για 
σύνδεση με το δίκτυο ύδρευσης και αποχέτευσης. 

3. Τοποθετήστε τον νιπτήρα στην τελική θέση και στη συνέχεια συνδέστε τους εύκαμπτους 
σωλήνες της μπαταρίας στις γωνιακές βαλβίδες και το σιφόνι στο σύστημα αποστράγγισης. 

4. Αφού ελέγξετε τη σωστή τοποθέτηση του νιπτήρα, σφραγίστε τα σημεία επαφής με τον τοίχο 
και το δάπεδο χρησιμοποιώντας σιλικόνη υγιεινής.
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ
Για βέλτιστη εγκατάσταση, συνιστάται οι
συνδέσεις παροχής νερού και αποχέτευσης να
περνούν μέσα από τον τοίχο και όχι από το δάπεδο.
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OHJEET ENNEN ASENNUKSEN ALOITTAMISTA
1. Poraa laatat sopivalla poranterällä ilman iskutoimintoa (iskutila).

2. Reiät on porattava suoriksi, jotta pesuallas asettuu oikein paikalleen.

3. Kiinnitysreiät, pesualtaan aukko ja viemäriputken aukko on sijoitettava symmetrisesti toisiinsa 
nähden.
ASENNUSOHJEET
1. Aseta pesuallas suunniteltuun asennuspaikkaan ja tarkista vesiliitäntöjen ja viemärin sijainti 
suhteessa asennusreikiin ja hanoihin. 

2. Asenna hana ja poistosifoni pesualtaaseen valmistellen ne liitettäväksi vesi- ja viemäriverkkoon. 

3. Aseta pesuallas paikalleen ja liitä sitten hanan letkut kulmaventtiileihin ja sifoni viemärijärjestel-
mään.

4. Kun olet tarkistanut pesualtaan oikean asennon, tiivistä seinän ja lattian liitoskohdat saniteetti-
silikonilla.
HUOMAUTUS:
Parhaan asennustuloksen saavuttamiseksi on suositeltavaa, että veden tulo- ja poistoliitännät 
vedetään seinän läpi lattian sijaan.


